

ASSOCIATION OF ORAL & MAXILLOFACIAL SURGEONS OF INDIA (AOMSI)

President
Dr. Bhagavandas Rai A
MOBILE: +91 9828057442
EMAIL:president@aomsi.com

Hon. Gen. Secretary
Dr. S Girish Rao
MOBILE: +91 9844023537
EMAIL: secretary@aomsi.com

8th December 2023

www.aomsi.com

Regd. No. Mah / 154 / 01 Pune Registrar of societies, Pune

Vice - President

Dr. Shaji Thomas

President Elect

Dr. Manikandhan R

Immediate Past President

Dr. Vikas Dhupar

Hon. Editor

Dr. Amit Dhawan

Hon. Treasurer

Dr. Rajasekhar Gaddipati

Joint Secretary

Dr. Rakshit V S Khandeparker

Joint Treasurer

Dr. Abhilasha Yadav

Elected Members

- Dr. Gourav Popli
- Dr. Sankalp Mittal
- Dr. Senthil Murugan. M
- Dr. Sruthi Rao
- Dr. Susmitha Rajmohan
- Dr. Himanshu C Soni
- Dr. Rohit Punga
- Dr. Madan Mishra
- Dr. Naresh Kumar Sharma
- Dr. Anuj Jain

Representative to IAOMS

Dr. Anjan Kumar Shah

Representative to AAOMS

Dr. Jimson S.

State Representatives

Andhra Pradesh - Dr. Vivekanand Kattiman

Bhihar & Jharkhand - Dr. Amit Ram

Chattisgarh - Dr. Biju Pappachan

Delhi NCR - Dr. Vidhi Chhabra

Defense - Dr. S K Roy Chowdhury Goa - Dr. Omkar Anand Shetve

Gujarat - Dr. Anil Managutti

Haryana - Dr. Atul Sharma

Himachal Pradesh - Dr. Yogesh Bhardwaj

Jammu & Kashmir - Dr. Irshad Misger

Karnataka - Dr. Abhay Taranath

Kerala - Dr. Jayakrishnan. V. Madhya Pradesh - Dr. Nishant Raj Chourasia

Maharashtra - Dr. Ankush Kishor Bhandari

North East Chapter - Dr. Ashutosh Vatsyayan

Orissa - Dr. Jugajyoti Pathi

Punjab - Dr. Sarika Angi Kapila

Rajasthan - Dr. Dinesh Chand Sharma

Tamilnadu & Puducherry - Dr. Kannan Balraman

Telangana - Dr. Bar Shaik Sheraz

Uttar Pradesh - Dr. Amit Gaur

Uttarakhand - Dr. Ashi Chug

West Bengal - Dr. Alangkar Saha

O/N: AOMSIHO2023-24/007

AOMSI SSRF AGM 2023

Online Meeting on 29th Dec 2023, Friday at 7.30pm

Agenda for online Annual General body Meeting of Social Security Relief Fund (SSRF) scheme

- 1. Welcome address by President of AOMSI Dr. Bhagavandas Rai.
- 2. Presentation of Annual report by the Chairman SSSRF Dr. Ramdas Balakrishna.
- 3. Approval of the Annual Report
- 4. Discussion on suggestions to improve SSRF scheme and action required.
- 5. Suggestions and proposals brought forward from individual members (any suggestions and proposals should be sent by email to the Hon General Secretary AOMSI before 22nd December 2023 on Secretary@aomsi.com).
- 6. Any other matter with the permission of Chair.
- 7. Vote of thanks by Hon Gen Secretary of AOMSI.

Zoom Link to Join Online AOMSI SSRF AGM on 29th Dec 2023, Friday at 7.30pm

Join Zoom Meeting

https://a1logics.zoom.us/j/82067533367?pwd=Xmj5qm0dQfh3bJa4YPIBXjtBUQmTLP.1

Meeting ID: 820 6753 3367

Passcode: 2023

Jai Hind!

Dr. Bhagavandas Rai A

President, AOMSI

DR. S GIRISH RAO

Hon. General Secretary, AOMSI

Dr. Ramdas Balakrishna Chairman SSRF

